service between Dogsthorpe and Yaxley via Peterborough. To 
enhance passenger transport provision within the site vicinity, the 
applicant proposes to upgrade these bus stops to include RTPI 
provision. CCC Highways are therefore seeking a S106 
contribution £21,000 (twenty-one thousand pounds) towards 
maintenance of the two new Real Time Passenger Information 
(RTPI) units to be delivered by the applicant at the two closest bus 
stops to the site on the B1091 Peterborough Road.  

7.48 The CIL regs for S106 contributions sets out 3 statutory tests a